We engineer, you drive

Rába Automotive Holding Plc.

Announcement of RÁBA Automotive Holding Plc. about acquisition

Pursuant to the Capital Market Act CXX of 2001 as well as pursuant to Section 1.24 of Annex No. 4 of the PM (Minister of Finance) Decree No. 24/2008 (VIII.15.), RÁBA Automotive Holding Plc. as issuer informs its shareholders and the participants of capital markets that RÁBA Plc. as the owner of 24.9% of Rekard Hajtómű- és Gépgyártó Kft. purchased the other 75.1% of Rekard Hajtómű- és Gépgyártó Kft. on July 1, 2022, in the Step 2 of the acquisition approved by the Resolution No. 9/2012.06.19 of General Meeting, according to RÁBA Plc's option.

After exercising the option and purchasing the business shares, Rekard Hajtómű- és Gépgyártó Kft. is operating as consolidated 100% Rába subsidiary.

Győr, July 1, 2022

RÁBA Automotive Holding Plc.